

BALLARD AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS DALLAS/COLLIN COUNTY LINE TO ALANIS DRIVE Bid Tabulation City of Wylie - W2015-67-B 				TRI CON SERVICES 3010 W. MAIN STREET ROWLETT, TEXAS 75088		MARIO SINACOLA & SONS 10950 RESEARCH ROAD FRISCO, TEXAS 75034		HAYDON CENTRAL, LLC 8200 SPRINGWOOD DR SUITE 230 IRVING, TEXAS 75063		GLEN THURMAN INC. P.O. BOX 850842 MESQUITE, TEXAS 75185		PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS 3022 ROY ORR BLVD. GRAND PRAIRIE, TEXAS 75050		TISEO PAVING COMPANY P.O. BOX 270040 DALLAS, TEXAS 75227	
Earthwork & Paving				Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder		5th Low Bidder		6th Low Bidder	
Item #	Item Description	Project Quantity	Unit	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost
P1	Preparation of Right of Way	58	STA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 220,400.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 667,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 159,500.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 846,800.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 461,100.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 388,600.00
P2	Unclassified Roadway Excavation	26241	CY	\$ 11.00	\$ 288,651.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 314,892.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 446,097.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 406,735.50	\$ 18.64	\$ 489,132.24	\$ 19.25	\$ 505,139.25
P3	Unclassified Channel Excavation	235	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,642.50	\$ 47.55	\$ 11,174.25	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,935.00
P4	Embankment (Density Control)	8560	CY	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,680.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 21.45	\$ 183,612.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 28,248.00
P5	Sawcut, Remove, Dispose Concrete Paving	1406	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,466.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,684.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 7.38	\$ 10,376.28	\$ 7.70	\$ 10,826.20
P6	Lime Treated Subgrade (7")	40571	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 81,142.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 166,341.10	\$ 5.25	\$ 212,997.75	\$ 4.25	\$ 172,426.75	\$ 4.10	\$ 166,341.10	\$ 5.15	\$ 208,940.65
P7	Lime (Est. 48#/SY)	974	TON	\$ 167.00	\$ 162,658.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 136,360.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 175,320.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 141,230.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 151,944.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 192,852.00
P8	2" Ty "D" HMAC (Surface)	1776	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 24,864.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 31,524.00	\$ 19.34	\$ 34,347.84	\$ 16.50	\$ 29,304.00
P9	4" Ty "B" HMAC (Base)	1776	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 71,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 37,296.00	\$ 22.15	\$ 39,338.40	\$ 28.26	\$ 50,189.76	\$ 23.50	\$ 41,736.00
P10	Reinforced Concrete Paving (8")	36073	SY	\$ 51.50	\$ 1,857,759.50	\$ 41.80	\$ 1,507,851.40	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,515,066.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 1,451,938.25	\$ 46.02	\$ 1,660,079.46	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,767,577.00
P11	Concrete Curb (6" Monolithic)	21274	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,274.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,274.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 31,911.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 47,866.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 42,548.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 42,548.00
P12	Concrete Street Header	195	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 18.72	\$ 3,650.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,900.00
P13	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk (4")	3530	SY	\$ 33.00	\$ 116,490.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 158,850.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 155,320.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 158,850.00	\$ 46.30	\$ 163,439.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 169,440.00
P14	Barrier Free Ramp	14	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25,200.00
P15	Landscape Maintenance Ramp	9	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
P16	Median Nose Pavers	145	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 12,075.60	\$ 120.00	\$ 17,400.00
P17	Relocate Existing Mailbox Standard	11	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
P18	Relocate Existing Mailbox Brick	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
P19	Adjust Existing Water Valves	8	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00
P20	Relocate Existing Water Meter	3	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
P21	Adjust Existing Water Meter	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
P22	Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
P23	Steel Plate for NTMWD Water Line (5' Width)	200	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 16,500.00
P24	Steel Plate for NTMWD Water Line (8' Width)	150	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00
Total Earthwork & Paving Bid Amount				\$ 2,984,570.50		\$ 3,243,167.50		\$ 2,890,331.75		\$ 3,464,211.90		\$ 3,522,330.93		\$ 3,508,346.10	

BALLARD AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS DALLAS/COLLIN COUNTY LINE TO ALANIS DRIVE <i>Bid Tabulation</i> City of Wylie - W2015-67-B								TRI CON SERVICES 3010 W. MAIN STREET ROWLETT, TEXAS 75088		MARIO SINACOLA & SONS 10950 RESEARCH ROAD FRISCO, TEXAS 75034		HAYDON CENTRAL, LLC 8200 SPRINGWOOD DR SUITE 230 IRVING, TEXAS 75063		GLEN THURMAN INC. P.O. BOX 850842 MESQUITE, TEXAS 75185		PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS 3022 ROY ORR BLVD. GRAND PRAIRIE, TEXAS 75050		TISEO PAVING COMPANY P.O. BOX 270040 DALLAS, TEXAS 75227	
Earthwork & Paving						Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder		5th Low Bidder		6th Low Bidder			
Storm Drainage																			
Item #	Item Description	Project Quantity	Unit	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost				
D1	Remove & Dispose Existing Drainage Pipe/Headwalls	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 74,200.00	\$ 74,200.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00				
D2	21" RCP	608	LF	\$ 53.00	\$ 32,224.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 54,720.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 69,920.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,680.00	\$ 90.10	\$ 54,780.80	\$ 88.00	\$ 53,504.00				
D3	24" RCP	2359	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 158,053.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 217,028.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 235,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 224,105.00	\$ 100.70	\$ 237,551.30	\$ 100.10	\$ 236,135.90				
D4	30" RCP	144	LF	\$ 82.00	\$ 11,808.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 116.60	\$ 16,790.40	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,000.00				
D5	36" RCP	157	LF	\$ 103.00	\$ 16,171.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 25,591.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 34,540.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 21,195.00	\$ 143.10	\$ 22,466.70	\$ 160.00	\$ 25,120.00				
D6	42" RCP	381	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 51,435.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 65,913.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 91,440.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 62,865.00	\$ 174.90	\$ 66,636.90	\$ 205.00	\$ 78,105.00				
D7	48" RCP	1207	LF	\$ 157.00	\$ 189,499.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 226,916.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 307,785.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 223,295.00	\$ 196.10	\$ 236,692.70	\$ 247.00	\$ 298,129.00				
D8	5'x4' RCB	535	LF	\$ 228.00	\$ 121,980.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 142,310.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 160,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 144,450.00	\$ 286.20	\$ 153,117.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 186,180.00				
D9	6'x4' RCB	606	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 181,800.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 239,370.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 218,160.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 206,040.00	\$ 360.40	\$ 218,402.40	\$ 430.00	\$ 260,580.00				
D10	6'x5' RCB	895	LF	\$ 335.00	\$ 299,825.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 326,675.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 358,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 322,200.00	\$ 381.60	\$ 341,532.00	\$ 466.00	\$ 417,070.00				
D11	7'x5' RCB	494	LF	\$ 380.00	\$ 187,720.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 197,600.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 237,120.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 202,540.00	\$ 434.60	\$ 214,692.40	\$ 544.00	\$ 268,736.00				
D12	7'x7' RCB	366	LF	\$ 426.00	\$ 155,916.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 184,830.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 197,640.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 172,020.00	\$ 498.20	\$ 182,341.20	\$ 633.00	\$ 231,678.00				
D13	9'x5' SBC	100	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 540.60	\$ 54,060.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 77,500.00				
D14	Storm Manhole - Type B (6'x4')	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00				
D15	Storm Manhole - Type B (6'x6')	1	EA	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00				
D16	Storm Manhole - Type B (7'x7')	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 5,819.40	\$ 5,819.40	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00				
D17	Storm Junction Box (5'x10'x6.5')	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00				
D18	Storm Junction Box (6'x12'x12')	1	EA	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00				
D19	Storm Junction Box (6'x12'x7.25')	1	EA	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,780.00	\$ 13,780.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00				
D20	Storm Junction Box (8'x10'x15')	1	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 23,320.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00				
D21	10' Recessed Curb Inlet	14	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 44,520.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 51,100.00				
D22	12' Recessed Curb Inlet	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 7,420.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00				
D23	10' Standard Curb Inlet	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 3,002.00	\$ 6,004.00	\$ 3,182.12	\$ 6,364.24	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00				
D24	4' Type Y Inlet	4	EA	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00				
D25	5' Type Y Inlet	2	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00				
D26	4' Modified Type Y Inlet	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 6,254.00	\$ 12,508.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00				
D27	5' Modified Type Y Inlet	3	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 20,670.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00				
D28	Headwall - FW-S (7'x7')(45° Skew)(3:1)	1	EA	\$ 37,300.00	\$ 37,300.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00				
D29	Headwall - SW-0 (9'x5')(3:1)	1	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18,020.00	\$ 18,020.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00				
D30	Wingwalls-PW(9'x5')(3:1)(Hw=8.0')	1	EA	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00				
D31	Rail Anchorage Curb	59	LF	\$ 176.00	\$ 10,384.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 16,815.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,127.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,195.00				
D32	Traffic Railing for Culvert	59	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,127.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,245.00				
D33	Pedestrian Railing for Culvert	59	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 10,915.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 12,508.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 9,735.00				
D34	Pilaster (Culvert Ends)	2	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00				
D35	Stone Riprap (TxDOT Common Grouted)	782	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 46,920.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 75,854.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 46,920.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 70,380.00	\$ 95.40	\$ 74,602.80	\$ 105.00	\$ 82,110.00				
D36	Cement Stabilized Backfill Over NTMWD Water Line	25	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00				
D37	Sheet Pile Retaining Wall	933	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,196.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 111,960.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 60,645.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 46,650.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 49,449.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 61,578.00				
D38	Trench Excavation Protection for Storm Sewer	7852	LF	\$ 0.10	\$ 785.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 39,260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 39,260.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,852.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 8,323.12	\$ 1.10	\$ 8,637.20				
Total Storm Drainage Bid Amount				\$	1,882,256.20	\$	2,294,697.00	\$	2,532,405.00	\$	2,193,856.00	\$	2,325,487.36	\$	2,597,888.10				

BALLARD AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS DALLAS/COLLIN COUNTY LINE TO ALANIS DRIVE <i>Bid Tabulation</i> City of Wylie - W2015-67-B								TRI CON SERVICES 3010 W. MAIN STREET ROWLETT, TEXAS 75088		MARIO SINACOLA & SONS 10950 RESEARCH ROAD FRISCO, TEXAS 75034		HAYDON CENTRAL, LLC 8200 SPRINGWOOD DR SUITE 230 IRVING, TEXAS 75063		GLEN THURMAN INC. P.O. BOX 850842 MESQUITE, TEXAS 75185		PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS 3022 ROY ORR BLVD. GRAND PRAIRIE, TEXAS 75050		TISEO PAVING COMPANY P.O. BOX 270040 DALLAS, TEXAS 75227	
Earthwork & Paving						Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder		5th Low Bidder		6th Low Bidder			
Traffic Control																			
Item #	Item Description	Project Quantity	Unit	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost		
T1	Install Sign & Sign Post Assembly	18	EA	\$ 380.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 415.80	\$ 7,484.40	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,900.00				
T2	Relocate Sign & Sign Post Assembly	4	EA	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00				
T3	Remove Exist Sign & Post Assembly	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,790.80	\$ 3,790.80	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00				
T4	Relf Pav. Marker (CI B, Ty II-A-A)	180	EA	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 783.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 777.60	\$ 3.85	\$ 693.00				
T5	Relf Pav. Marker (CI B, Ty II-C-R)	273	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,911.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 1,187.55	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 4.32	\$ 1,179.36	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,051.05				
T6	Refl. Pavement Marking (4")(White)(Broken)(Type I)	10810	LF	\$ 0.80	\$ 8,648.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 9,188.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 5,945.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,405.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 4,756.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,405.00				
T7	Refl. Pavement Marking (4")(White)(Solid)(Type I)	800	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 920.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 864.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 880.00				
T8	Refl. Pavement Marking (4")(Yellow)(Solid)(Type I)	1100	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,210.00				
T9	Refl. Pavement Marking (8")(White)(Solid)(Type I)	740	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,516.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 1,598.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,480.00				
T10	Refl. Pavement Marking (12")(White)(Solid)(Type I)	836	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 3,845.60	\$ 3.24	\$ 2,708.64	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,762.00				
T11	Refl. Pavement Marking (12")(Yellow)(Solid)(Type I)	180	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 810.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 828.00	\$ 3.24	\$ 583.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 810.00				
T12	Refl. Pavement Marking (24")(White)(Solid)(Type I)	130	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 6.48	\$ 842.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,040.00				
T13	Metal Beam Guard Fence (GF(31)-14)	90	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45.36	\$ 4,082.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00				
T14	Metal Beam Guard Fence Transition (GF(31)TR-14)	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00				
T15	Single Guardrail Terminal (SGT(7)31-11)	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00				
T16	Downstream Anchor Terminal (GF(31)DAT-14)	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00				
T17	Work Zone Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 171,111.00	\$ 171,111.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00				
T18	PVC Sch. 40 Conduit (4")(Future Illumination Sleeve)	665	LF	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,652.50	\$ 8.40	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 10,773.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 5,852.00				
T19	PVC Sch. 40 Conduit (6")(Future Irrigation Sleeve)	665	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,965.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 14,364.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 10,972.50				
T20	Type "A" Ground Box (Future Illumination)	14	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 8,316.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,700.00				
T21	Future Irrigation Valve Box (Rainbird VB-STD or Equiv)	14	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00				
Total Traffic Control Bid Amount				\$ 146,332.50		\$ 198,873.50		\$ 237,941.05		\$ 279,194.60		\$ 272,435.60		\$ 259,955.55					
Erosion Control & Landscaping																			
Item #	Item Description	Project Quantity	Unit	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost		
L1	Silt Fence (Install / Maintain / Remove)	358	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,074.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,864.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,148.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 2,971.40				
L2	Inlet Protection	28	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,180.00				
L3	Filter Dam	70	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 34.56	\$ 2,419.20	\$ 32.50	\$ 2,275.00				
L4	Construction Exit	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 7,776.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00				
L5	Topsoil (4" Depth)	3625	CY	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,437.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 30,087.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 38.37	\$ 139,091.25	\$ 41.50	\$ 150,437.50				
L6	Block Sod (Bermuda)(Common)	19733	SY	\$ 2.35	\$ 46,372.55	\$ 2.60	\$ 51,305.80	\$ 4.85	\$ 95,705.05	\$ 5.25	\$ 103,598.25	\$ 2.80	\$ 55,252.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 98,665.00				
L7	Hydromulch	17548	SY	\$ 0.17	\$ 2,983.16	\$ 0.40	\$ 7,019.20	\$ 0.75	\$ 13,161.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 61,418.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 17,723.48	\$ 2.50	\$ 43,870.00				
L8	Project Mowing & Landscape Maintenance	14	MO	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 3,614.10	\$ 50,597.40	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00				
L9	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,800.08	\$ 1,800.08	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00				
Total Erosion Control & Landscaping				\$ 67,217.29		\$ 132,260.00		\$ 245,597.55		\$ 269,184.25		\$ 278,273.73		\$ 332,098.90					
Incidental Construction																			
Item #	Item Description	Project Quantity	Unit	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost		
IC1	TxDOT Type "C" Fence	500	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8.81	\$ 4,405.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00				
IC2	Lower Existing 8" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 10,623.50	\$ 10,623.50	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00				
IC3	Project Contingency	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00				
Total Incidental Construction Bid Amount				\$ 219,623.50		\$ 212,000.00		\$ 208,000.00		\$ 209,600.00		\$ 208,645.00		\$ 218,500.00					
Total Base Bid Construction Amount				\$ 5,299,999.99		\$ 6,080,998.00		\$ 6,114,275.35		\$ 6,416,046.75		\$ 6,607,172.62		\$ 6,916,788.65					

BALLARD AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS DALLAS/COLLIN COUNTY LINE TO ALANIS DRIVE Bid Tabulation City of Wylie - W2015-67-B 				TRI CON SERVICES 3010 W. MAIN STREET ROWLETT, TEXAS 75088		MARIO SINACOLA & SONS 10950 RESEARCH ROAD FRISCO, TEXAS 75034		HAYDON CENTRAL, LLC 8200 SPRINGWOOD DR SUITE 230 IRVING, TEXAS 75063		GLEN THURMAN INC. P.O. BOX 850842 MESQUITE, TEXAS 75185		PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS 3022 ROY ORR BLVD. GRAND PRAIRIE, TEXAS 75050		TISEO PAVING COMPANY P.O. BOX 270040 DALLAS, TEXAS 75227	
Earthwork & Paving				Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder		4th Low Bidder		5th Low Bidder		6th Low Bidder	
Illumination (Alternate Bid)															
Item #	Item Description	Project Quantity	Unit	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost	Cost per Unit	Total Item Cost
IL1	PVC Sch. 40 Conduit (2")(Illumination Conduit)	5765	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 34,590.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 30,266.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 69,180.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 33,148.75	\$ 5.40	\$ 31,131.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 31,707.50
IL2	Illumination Foundation(Without Apron)(8' Depth)	33	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 26,730.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 38,940.00	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 36,531.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 37,950.00
IL4	Illumination Pole Assembly (Dual Arm)	33	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 207,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 128,700.00	\$ 3,639.60	\$ 120,106.80	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 122,430.00
IL5	Electrical Service	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,562.00	\$ 5,562.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
IL6	Electrical Conductor (No. 4 Bare)	5815	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,445.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,722.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 18,898.75	\$ 1.60	\$ 9,304.00	\$ 1.52	\$ 8,838.80	\$ 1.55	\$ 9,013.25
IL7	Electrical Conductor (No. 2 Insulated)	17445	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 52,335.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 38,379.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 52,335.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 41,868.00	\$ 2.27	\$ 39,600.15	\$ 2.31	\$ 40,297.95
IL8	Type "A" Groundbox (Illumination)	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
IL9	PVC Sch. 40 Conduit (4")(Deduct Base Item T18)	-665	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ (5,985.00)	\$ 8.40	\$ (5,586.00)	\$ 15.00	\$ (9,975.00)	\$ 10.00	\$ (6,650.00)	\$ 8.64	\$ (5,745.60)	\$ 8.80	\$ (5,852.00)
IL10	Type "A" Groundbox (Deduct Base Item T20)	-14	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ (8,400.00)	\$ 525.00	\$ (7,350.00)	\$ 1,150.00	\$ (16,100.00)	\$ 650.00	\$ (9,100.00)	\$ 540.00	\$ (7,560.00)	\$ 550.00	\$ (7,700.00)
Total Illumination Alternate Bid Amount				\$ 260,385.00		\$ 222,681.75		\$ 359,368.75		\$ 243,360.75		\$ 229,544.15		\$ 234,646.70	
Total Base Bid & Alternate Bid Construction Amount				\$ 5,560,384.99		\$ 6,303,679.75		\$ 6,473,644.10		\$ 6,659,407.50		\$ 6,836,716.77		\$ 7,151,435.35	